ance with IAS 31. FriSpar is reported in
accordance with proportionate consoli
dation.

Taxes
The above adjustments decreased tax
expense as at 31 December 2006 by SEK
11 million.

Cash flow statement
The application of IAS 27 and IAS 31 has
entailed that the cash flow statements
have been changed and the securitisation
companies are included in the statement.
FriSpar which is reported in accord-
ance with proportionate consolidation
is included with the portion that has
affected the consolidated accounts. See
the above section on the effects of IAS 27
and IAS 31.

See pages 66-67 for specification of the above effects in the consolidated income statement, balance sheet and cash-flow statement.

Effects of transition to IFRS for the group

66SBAB 2007 Annual Report

Financial Reports

67SBAB 2007 Annual Report

Restatement of the consolidated balance sheet 31 December 2006 in the transition to IFRS

Balance sheet
 	 Previous	 IAS 27	 IAS 31	 IAS 39
GROUP	 accounting	 see page	 see page	 see page	 Other
SEK million	 policies	 65 e)	 65 f)	 65 a-d)	 adjustments	 IFRS

ASSETS
Cash and balances at central banks	 0					   0
Treasury bills and other eligible bills	 3					   3
Loans and advances to credit institutions	 791	 662	 8,509			   9,962
Loans and advances to customers	 171,160	 7,427	 (8,545)	 (29)		  170,013
Fair value adjustment of interest-rate hedged
   loan receivables				   (405)		  (405)
Bonds and other interest-bearing securities	 21,847			   (34)		  21,813
Derivative financial instruments	 737	 (25)		  643		  1,355
Other shares and participations   	 0			   2		  2
Deferred income tax assets				   143	 (10)	 133
Intangible fixed assets	 55					   55
Property, plant and equipment  	 19					   19
Other assets   	 394	 (309)	 (2)	 1		  84
Prepaid expenses and accrued income	 591	 24	 8	 68		  691

TOTAL ASSETS	 195,597	 7,779	 (30)	 389	 (10)	 203,725

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
LIABILITIES
Liabilities to credit institutions	 5,415		  (8)			   5,407
Debt securities in issue	 174,423	 7,766	 441	 (302)		  182,328
Derivative financial instruments	 4,713			   546		  5,259
Other liabilities	 772	 (13)	 (1)	 132		  890
Accrued expenses and prepaid income	 1,115	 26	 (20)	 (122)		  999
Deferred income tax liabilities	 10				   (10)	 0
Subordinated liabilities	 2,645			   163		  2,808

Total liabilities	 189,093	 7,779	 412	 417	 (10)	 197,691

Minority interest	 442		  (442)			   –

EQUITY
Share capital	 1,958					   1,958
Other reserves	 418				   (406)	 12
Retained earnings	 3,686			   (28)	 406	 4,064

Total equity	 6,062			   (28)	 –	 6,034

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	 195,597	 7,779	 (30)	 389	 (10)	 203,725

Restatement of the income statement for 2006 in the transition to IFRS

Income statement
 	 Previous	 IAS 27	 IAS 31	 IAS 39
GROUP	 accounting	 see page	 see page	 see page	 Other
SEK million	 policies	 65 e)	 65 f)	 65 a-d)	 adjustments	 IFRS

Interest income	 6,306	 531	 (59)	 (74)		  6,704
Interest expense	 (4,972)	 (512)	 (11)	 8		  (5,487)

Net interest income	 1,334	 19	 (70)	 (66)		  1,217

Dividend income	 0					   0
Commission income	 40	 (17)	 30			   53
Commission expense	 (138)		  40	 71		  (27)
Net income from financial instruments designated
   at fair value	 5			   187		  192
Other operating income	 0					   0

Total operating income	 1,241	 2	 0	 192		  1,435

Staff costs	 (245)				   (16)	 (261)
Other expenses	 (322)	 (2)	 0		  16	 (308)
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment and
   amortisation of intangible fixed assets	 (26)					   (26)

Total expenses before impairment charges	 (593)	 (2)	 0		  –	 (595)

Impairment charges   	 4			   (4)		  0

Net operating income	 652	 0	 0	 188	 –	 840

Minority share of profit/loss for the period	 0		  (0)			   –
Income tax expense	 (190)		  (0)	 4		  (186)

Profit for the year	 462	 0	 –	 192	 –	 654

66SBAB 2007 Annual Report 67SBAB 2007 Annual Report

Financial Reports

Restatement of the consolidated balance sheet 1 January 2006 in the transition to IFRS

Balance sheet
 	 Previous	 IAS 27	 IAS 31	 IAS 39
GROUP	 accounting	 see page	 see page	 see page	 Other
SEK million	 policies	 65 e)	 65 f)	 65 a-d)	 adjustments	 IFRS

ASSETS
Cash and balances at central banks	 0					   0
Treasury bills and other eligible bills	 3					   3
Loans and advances to credit institutions	 157	 664	 7,175			   7,996
Loans and advances to customers	 156,020	 15,108	 (7,220)	 (25)		  163,883
Fair value adjustment of interest-rate hedged
   loan receivables				   932		  932
Derivative financial instruments	 2,629	 (51)		  1,288		  3,866
Other shares and participations	 0			   2		  2
Intangible fixed assets	 48					   48
Property, plant and equipment	 21					   21
Other assets	 2,546	 (424)	 (1)	 1		  2,122
Prepaid expenses and accrued income	 404	 26	 10	 69		  509

TOTAL ASSETS	 161,828	 15,323	 (36)	 2,267		  179,382

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
LIABILITIES
Liabilities to credit institutions	 4,525		  (17)			   4,508
Debt securities in issue	 145,400	 15,310	 343	 (3)		  161,050
Derivative financial instruments	 2,501	 (51)		  2,410		  4,860
Other liabilities	 91	 64				   155
Accrued expenses and prepaid income	 1,212		  (18)	 (132)		  1,062
Deferred income tax liabilities	 304			   (7)		  297
Subordinated liabilities	 1,851			   233		  2,084

Total liabilities	 155,884	 15,323	 308	 2,501		  174,016

Minority interest	 344		  (344)			   –

EQUITY
Share capital	 1,958					   1,958
Other reserves	 1,174				   (1,176)	 (2)
Retained earnings	 2,468			   (234)	 1,176	 3,410

Total equity	 5,600			   (234)	 –	 5,366

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	 161,828	 15,323	 (36)	 2,267	 –	 179,382

Restatement of the cash flow statement in the transition to IFRS

Cash flow statement
GROUP	 Cash flow
 	 statement according	 Revaluation	 Revaluation	 Cash flow
Jan-Dec 2006 	 to previous	 IAS 27	 IAS 31	  statement
SEK million	 accounting policies	 see p.65 e)	 see p.65 f)	 restated to IFRS

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period	 157	 664	 (0)	 821

Cash flows from operating activities	 (427)	 (2)	 98	 (331)
Cash flows from investing activities	 (31)	 –	 –	 (31)
Cash flows from financing activities	 1,092	 –	 (98)	 994

Increase / Decrease of cash and cash equivalents	 634	 (2)	 (0)	 632

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period	 791	 662	 (0)	 1,453

68SBAB 2007 Annual Report

Administration Report

69SBAB 2007 Annual Report

The group’s non-restricted equity, according to the consolidated balance sheet, amounts to SEK 4,254 million of which
the result for the year is SEK 190 million.

In accordance with Chapter 6, section 2, second subsection, of ÅRKL, the Board considers that the company’s equity
is sufficiently large in relation to the extent and risks of the activity. The Board and the CEO propose that the funds
which, according to the balance sheet of the parent company, are at the disposal of the Annual General Meeting,
namely SEK 3,980 million, of which the result for the year is SEK 151 million be carried forward.